



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 44461 of 2025**

Jaypee Infratech Limited

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 8 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Ankit Prakash

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: C.S.C., Saurabh Pandey

---

**Court No. - 2**

**HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel is requested to seek instructions and file an affidavit of respondent no.5 to apprise the court regarding the decision taken by the State on the representation made by the petitioner, which is pending before the Authorities.
2. Let the affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
3. List this case on 25.02.2026, as fresh.

**(Siddharth Nandan,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)**

**January 28, 2026**

Sumit K.