



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 44461 of 2025

Jaypee Infratech Limited

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 8 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Ankit Prakash

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: C.S.C., Saurabh Pandey

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.

HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Sri Gaurav Vig, Advocate holding brief of Sri Ankit Prakash, learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri Manoj Kumar Mishra, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondent, Sri Saurabh Pandey and Sri Abhay Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.9.

2. Compliance affidavits of Sri Arvind Bangari, District Magistrate, Agra as well as Ms. Medha Roopam, District Magistrate, Gautam Budh Nagar have been placed before this Court, which are taken on record.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted time to submit reply, if any, by the next date fixed.

4. List on 22.05.2026.

April 22, 2026

Mohit

(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)